a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Kenwood Academy Link and Mechanical Project
Contract #: C1602R

Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 214,652.80

Date of Payment to Contractor: 1/24/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/7/2025

PROJECT: Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project

Pay Application No.: Eight (8)

For the Period: 12/1/2024 to 12/31/2024

Contract No.: C1602R

In accordance with Resolution No.__ |, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

Jrelating to the $

Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in

said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract

THE CONTRACTOR: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC

FOR: Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 214,652.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,985,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,985,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,657,021.24
TOTAL RETENTION $265,702.13

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $265,702.13
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

$2,391,319.11

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

$2,176,666.31

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

$214,652.80

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT !

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Public Building Commission PBC - Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project INVOICE NO: 8 i
50 W Washington Chicago, lllinois 60602 United States 5015 South Blackstone Ave PERIOD: 12/01/24 - 12/31/24

Chicago, lilinois 60615 PROJECT NOs: 2159
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACT FOR: Kenwood Academy Link and Mechanical Project

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Werk covered by

this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract dec s, that ail e
been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation sheet is
attached.

1. Original Contract Sum $9,985,000.00 CONTRACT-?_B’:_,...—-————-
2. Net change by change orders $0.00 By: 4. Date: ‘ \ ’7 - Lb
3. i + 9,985,000.00
Contract sum to date (line 1 + 2) $ State of l L—
4. Total completed and stored to date
{Column G on detail sheet) $2,657,021.24 countyot: C_ OO
5. Retainage: Subscribed and sworm to before
a. 10.00% of completed work $261,667.98 me this )k h day of 1.5 aonvea VA 7.0
s ———— { .
b. 10.00% of stored material $4,034.15 Notary Publid: s £ e
/ ER0ITs Gl P OFFICIAL SEAL
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $265,702.13 My commission expires: 597 f’ﬂg CAISHLIN P ONEILL
6. Total earned less retainage ) e
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $2,391,319.11 ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN Commission No. 766752.‘11 -
I —= ission ires .
7. Less previous certificates for payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site ol LA 2 § May 21
(Line 6 from prior certificate) $2,176,666.31 application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engineer’s
8. Current payment due $214,652.80 knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Cortract Bocuments, and the Contractor is
e —— entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6) $7,593,680.89 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $214,652.80

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initiai 2l figures en this Application and omn
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
: - ] ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00 S - 01.03.25
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00 By: - L Date:
Totals: $0.00 $0.00 This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,
Net changes by change order: $0.00 payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor umder this

Contract.

Ksbert- Owwena
PBC PM 1/3/25

lof3 Printed at: 12/30/24, 3:59:12 PM CST



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHIGAGO
o EAMIBITA = - - e
S . wi - GOMTRAGTOR'S SWORN.STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of) - : S E

Project Name: K od Acaderny Lk & Mect | Project Contracter: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Assocldles, LLC Period To: 12/31/2024
PBC Projecl # C1802R

Job Location; 8015 South Blackstotie Averiue, Chicago, IL 60815
Owner: Public Bullding Comtilagion of Ghicago | AVTLICATION VOR PAYMUNT ¥ Elght (6) l

STATOLIENoIS ) §8
OO NN ek
The affian, being firsl duly swom on oath, deposes and says thal he/she is Projecl Executive, of F,H. Paschen, 5N, Niglsen & Assocates LLG, an lllinois corparalion, and duly authorized Lo make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well acquainted wilh the facls herein set forth and Lhal said corporation is (he Contractor wilh lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conlract No, 05326 daled
the 12th day of March, 2024, for the following project:
, i Academy Link & M ical Project PBC Contract No #08326 FHP Job #2169
6015 South Blackstone Avenue, Chicago, IL 80618

that the fullowang slatements ar¢ made for tie purpose of procurmng i partal payment of £ TULASTAN | oder the terms of sard Contrice

Thal \he work for which payment is requesled has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever. and in full compliance wilh lhe conlract documents and the
requirementls of said Owner under lhem. Thal lor Lhe purposes of said conlracl, the following persons have been conlracled with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvemenl. Thal Lhe respective amounls sel forlh opposile Lheir names is lhe full amounl of money due and 1o become due lo each of lhem respeclively. Thal lhis statement is a full, lrue, and complele stalemenl of all such persons
and of Lhe full amount now due and lhe amounl heretolare paid lo each of lhem for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them Lo or on account of said work, as stated:

e WK Complnfadom—
Subcanlract | cont FBC Ch Ad d tract % T
ubcanlractor Onginal contracl C Change justed Conlrac! % bited .
Name Type of Work Srounl Orders GC Change Orders i Complete Previous Cutrent Tolal to dale Retanage Nel amounl due|  Remaining lo bil
General
104 FHP Canditions 5 147851948 | § - 5 (45541 59“ 5 1,382 877 89 27% $ 34500342 |5 3414161 [ § 38013503 | § 38052 41 $ 31135517 )§ 307274518 1,040,795 27
102 FHP Bond s 55,066 00 $ 55,066 00 100% | % 55066800 [ § = 3 5506800 1 5 550660 | $ 4955040 | § = 5 5,508 B0
103 FHR Insurance 5 17472000 § 174 728 00 100% § 17472000 § - $ 17472900 | S 1747290 f$ 15725610|% - H 17.472 20
104 EHP Matsieaton 5 250,000 00 5 250,000 00 100% | % 25000000 |% - £ 25000000 0§ 2500000 |5 22500000]§ 3 25,000 00
FHP STL $ - 5 - #OIvig! |8 . 5 = : 1 . 5 . $ =15 = s
Midway Conlracting
201 Grovp. LLC Envronmental | § 85000 00 H 6500000 97% |S 630000015 G 1 8300000 |8 630000|S S670000)8 5 8,300 00
202 Omega lll, LLC Demoltion S 46 700 00 3 46,700 00 90% S 420000018 5 42000001 5 420000 | § 37.60000 | § 5 8,904 0g
203,704 Duco Conslruclion | Concrate 5 485800 00 5 485,800 00 1% 5 50000018 $ 5000000 § 50000 | S 45000093 $ 481,300 00
Ohver Canslruclion
205 Service !nc Mason 5 185000 00 5 185,000 00 26% 5 4350000 1% = 3 4350000 | § 485000} % 4365000 | § 3 141.350 00
Afcorp Struciures
208 LLC Struclural Steel | & 661,500 00 S 1880859 | & 680,408 59 8% 5 3450000 | S BEDOO0 | S 421000015 431000 | § 3105000 | & 774000 | § 64161859
207 Penn Services LLC |Misc Stoct 5 130,408 00 S 130,408.00 0% ] = S = S - $ - S = 18 - 130408 00
208 Era Valdivia Rough Carpentry | § 37700000 =5 377 000 00 3% 5 1210000 | % = 3 1210000 ) § 121000 | $ 1089000 | % S 386 11000
Roofing s 181,000 00 5 181,000 00 0% 8 . I3 s « |8 . 5 + 18 5 181,000 00
A & Vapor
|Barrier 5 51,000 00 5 51.000 00 0% S = s $ $ 3 § 5 51,000 00
Metal Wall
21 G&L Associales Panely 5 72762100 5 72762100 0% 3 x. 5 $ s 3 3 5 72762100
Wilkin insulalion
212 Company Fireproofin; S 79,600 00 3 79,600 00 9% 5 - 5 3 5 3 i3 s 79600 00
Chicago Doorways |Doors, Frames &
214 LLC Hatgwara 5 58,000 00 5 58000 00 84% 3 5450490 |5 - S 545049018 545049 | S 4905441 |8 5 B 045 59
Oakton Architectural|Windows & Store
215 Glass Franty 5 174 889 00 5 174,889 00 8% 3 3 5 1425000 | $ 1425000 | § 142500 | $ 5 12825005 162,064 00
Architectural
216 Contracting Inc Tile s 34,200 00 S 34,200 00 98% § 336300018 - 336300015 33830045 302670015 5 393300
247 Dwerzfy Pro_ ILLC._|Resilent Floonng | § 57 14000 5 57.140 00 0% g - P - s S 5 - s 5714000
Legend
218 Conatruction, Ine Intenor Panung | § 4020000 s 40200 00 11% S 450000 | & 3 450000 | § 4500018 4050001 S s 36,150 00
219 SubTo Let Signage (FO) S 2490 00 S 249000 0% 5 s s 5 = 5 - L] - 15 5 249000
Construction Wall & Corner
2 5 (FO) S 38800 5 38900 00% |5 36800 |5 - 3 38900185 . $ 38900|3S K -
Preslige Disinpbution, | Suppler Only -
221 Ing FP Speciathes 5 122000 3 2235005 345500 7% 5 33400018 = 3 334000 | % 33400 (S 3008005 5 448 00
Fresuge Disinbuon, | Wige Furnisiags
222 Inc (FO) s 223500 $ 223500 0% 8 - s . 5 = 5 - 5 - 15 5 223500
Feod Service
233 FHP Equip (FO) 5 482000 5 482000 100% | & 4682000 1% = 5 48200018 48200 | 5 4338001 s - 5 482 00
KBI Cuslom Case | Supptier Only -
224 Inc Window Sills 5 1650000 5 16,500 00 0% 3 5 5 = 5 3 5 = 5 16.500.00
Suppiier Only -
225 Nyslrom. Inc Floormats S 24422 52 $ 24,422 52 0% % . S s 5 a s - 5 - 15 5 24422 52
220 Terry Plumbing Co | Pluminig £ 108.500.00 5 108 500 00 60% 5 630500015 LES000 | S 6495000 | S 649500 | $ 56.74500 | S 171000 | S 50,045 00
227 FRaboti Env Contiol|Mechanical Work| § 1.768.100 00 5 244030018 179259300 23% § 372791371% 4034150 | § 41313287 |$§ 41313028 |5 33551224)% 3630735 |% 1420778 41
228 Candor Eleclne_Inc | Eleclnical S 1.217 036 00 $  1.217 036 00 48% $ 58083555 |S - s 58083555 |5 5808358 |5 5227519915 5 £94.:284 01
230 R W Colins Co Earthwaork 5 575592 00 5 575,592 0D S57% £ 25050000135 7975000 | & 33025000 1§ 3302500}S 22545000)S 717750085 278367 00
Sanchez Paving
230 Company Inc Asghalt 5 £9.243 00 -3 £9.243 00 0% 5 - H = 5 = $ 5 5 - 5 5924300
23 CR Schmdt Inc Unit Pavers 5 486200 00 s 46.200 00 42% = 1826889 | S . S 1926889 | S 192689 | & 173420015 5 28 858 00
Midwesl Sport And
232 Turf Systems, LLC | Synthetc Tur 5 13800 00 5 13 80000 0% -1 . 5 - 5 x 5 - S = 15 = 5 13.800 00
23 Fence Maslers Inc_|Fencing S 83 537 00 S 83637 00 Q% 5 . 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 L 3 5 83 637 00
234 Cardinal Slate, LLC |Landscapng 5 211,743 00 ] 211.74300 0% £l S $ s $ 5 = 5 211,743 00
KATCO
235 Oevelopment Inc | Site ijtites 3 102,700 00 5 102,700 00 58% 5 5 5952000 | § 59520008 S 595200 | S % 535680015 49132 00
3 3 . 3 - = - H 5 = 5 =
Commission
am Con!mgencv |Allowance S 338 000 00 g 338.000 00 0% % - $ 5 d 3 = 5 o £ * 3 338 000 00
Algwance 5 100.000 00 5 100.000 00 0% s = 3 ] S 3 $ = $ 100.000 00
Alawanice s 1000000 5 10,000 00 0% 3 = 3 - 3 S S -1 = - 10.000 00
s Environmenlal Allowance S 25000 00 S 25,000 00 0% 5 a 5 = s H 5 3 = 3 25000 00
S . HOWIO' | S - s ol « s 2 L il S
$ 9,985,000.00 | & $ $ Dw.ﬂﬂ 2T% $ 241851813 [ § 23850311 | $ 2,657,021.24 | § 26570213 | $ 2,176,666.31 | $ 214,652.80 | & 7.693,680.89




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $9,985,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,657,021.24

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $265,702.13
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,985,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,391,319.11

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,176,666.31

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,985,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $214,652.80
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $7,593,680.89

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all
Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed
as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all
Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or
information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if
any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be
compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

“Z A

Jeremy Seyller
Vice President

Subscribed.and swom to before me this f) day of s>a\ o G ‘f"\_ ,.2025

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
CAISHLIN P ONEILL .
tary Public, State of ilinois
NOCaorrynmtilssion No. 766755
My Commission Expires May 21, 2028



	Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project #8
	Pages from PA #8 - PA_FHP_KE_KenwoodPA0008_20250108
	2159 - Dec 2024 - signed
	Pencil Pay Application_08 December 2024_R0_OPN_20241230 SK signed
	2159-008 SM
	4888_001


